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FRIDAY, JANUARY 7, 1910.

Crown Office,
January 6, 1910.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Winter Assizes, 1910.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Walton.
Mr. Commissioner Avory, K.C.

Thursday, 20th January, at Appleby.
Saturday, 22nd January, at Carlisle.
Thursday, 27th January, at Lancaster.
Tuesday, 1st February, at Manchester.
Monday, 21st February, at Liverpool.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Lawrance.
Mr. Justice Bray.

Tuesday, llth January, at Devizes.
Saturday, 15th January, at Dorchester.
Wednesday, 19th January, at Taunton.
Tuesday, 25th January, at Bodmin.
Saturday, 29tli January, at Exeter.
Friday, 4th February, at Winchester.
Friday, llth February, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Jelf.

Tuesday, llth January, at Huntingdon.
Friday, 14th January, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, 18th January, at Ipswich.
Monday, 24th January, at Norwich.
Monday, 31st January, atjOhelmsford.

Mr. Justice Channell.
Wednesday, 9th February, at Hertford.
Monday, 14th February, at Lewes.
Monday, 21st February, at Maidstone.
Tuesday, 1st March, at Guildford.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND CHESTER
CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Pickford.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Tuesday, llth January, at Haverfordwest
Friday, 14th January, at Lampeter.
Frida}', 14th January, at Welshpool.
Monday, 17th January, at Carmarthen. .
Tuesday, 18th January, at Dolgelly.
Thursday, 20th January, at Carnarvon.
Friday, 21st January, at Brecon.
Tuesday, 25th January, at Presteigne.
Tuesday, 25th January, at Beaumaris.
Thursday, 27th January, at Ruthin.
Tuesday, 1st February, at Mold.
Monday, 28th February, at Chester.
Monday, 7th March, at Cardiff.

Downing Street,
January 5, 1910.

The KING has been pleased to appoint
General the Right Honourable Lord Methuen,
G.O.B., K.C.V.O., C.M.G., to be Governor and
Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Natal.

Downing Street,
January 6, 1910.

The KING has been pleased to approve of
the re-appointment of John Pringle, Esq., C.M.G.,
to be a Member of the Privy Council of the
Island of Jamaica.


